| OIPE | | | | | |
|--|---|-------------|--|----------------------|--|
| BOX ASSIGNMENTS AV D 7 7000 | 05-14-2001 | | DO NOT USE | FOR TRADEMARKS | |
| | | | | | |
| TO THE ACCICTANT COMMISSIBILIED O | 101715653 | | DF. 5.7 | ·0 1 | |
| 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS) 1. Satoko ISHIKAWA | (S)): 2. lchiro TAN | ۸۷۸ | | | |
| 3. Hiromichi KAWASHIMA | 4. Hisashi YC | | | | |
| 5. | 6. | | | | |
| 7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) | │ 8. RTY(IES) ATTACHED? □YES ⊠NO | | | | |
| 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTERES | | | | | |
| NAME: TOSHIBA LIGHTING & TECHNOLOGY CORPO | | | | | |
| ADDRESS: 3-1, Higashishinagawa 4-chome, Shinagaw | a-ku, Tokyo Japan | | | | |
| ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? | YES ⊠NO | | | | |
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation) | —multiple copies of same | e Assignm | ent signed by differe | ent inventors is one | |
| document) ☑ASSIGNMENT OF ☑WHOLE ☐PA | RT INTEREST [| EXEC. D | ATE: December 19, | 2000 | |
| ORIGINAL FACSIMILE/PHOTO | | | | | |
| ☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐VERIFIED TRANSL☐SECURITY☐MERGER ☐ OTHER : | ATION [| | | | |
| EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILE | ED HEREWITH: (NOTE: | IF DATES | ON DECLARATION | N AND | |
| ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) December 19, 200 | | . 10 | VEO MAIO | | |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADD A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVE | | | YES ⊠NO # | 1st INVENTOR | |
| series code/serial no if not in | | Fragres Ma | | if not in Item 1 | |
| 09/737,822 275289 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence | 6. NUMBER | NIMOLVI | <u> </u> | | |
| Concerning Document Should be Mailed: | | | <u>0</u> = TOTAL | <u>1</u> | |
| Pillsbury Winthrop LLP | 7. AMOUNT | OF FEE E | NCLOSED: (Code 5 | 81) | |
| Intellectual Property Group | ABOVE TO | OTAL x \$4 | 0 = \$40 | | |
| 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor | | | | | |
| Washington, DC 20005-3918 | | | | | |
| 5.5ATTY DKT: | | | SSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I | | |
| P 275289 TLG200010 | UNDER ORD | | 070323 | 275289 | |
| MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. | dup. sheet not r | required | CLIENT NO. | MATTER NO. | |
| | | | | | |
| 9. | | | | | |
| Δ. | | | es <u>including</u> this | | |
| cover sheet, atta | | | | 2 | |
| Signature | (do not me da | p. cover s | incet) | | |
| Attorney: Glenn J. Perry | | | | | |
| Reg. No. 28458 | Date: April 30, 2001 61-3070 FAX: (202) 822-0944 | | | | |
| Atty/Sec: gjp/srd TEL: (202) 861-3070 | FAX: D RETURN RECEIPT | | | | |
| | Jamioni Receiff | (I AI-102 | , c. j | | |
| 05/09/2001 MBERHE 00000013 09737822 | | | | | |
| 03 FC:581 40.00 0P) | | | | | |

Document14

PATENT PAT-114X 3/01

REEL: 011781 FRAME: 0815

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

RECORDED: 05/07/2001

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

| For Inventions made of | utside USA |
|--------------------------|-------------|
| executed with or after a | application |
| 51. 51.0 | TIO |

| tty. Dkt. PMS | TLG200010 |
|---------------|-------------|
| M# | Client Ref. |

| NONPROVISIONAL | |
|----------------|--|
|----------------|--|

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

| | | <u>OF NORPHOVIA</u> | SIONAL AFFL | JOATION | | | |
|--|--|--|--|-------------------|---|--|--|
| the undersigned, | | eration of the sum of Ten Dollars (| (\$10.00) and other | good and v | aluable consideration paid to each of | | |
| INSERT | (1) | Satoko ISHIKAWA | (4) | Hisash | i YOSHIDA | | |
| NAME(S) OF | (2) | Ichiro TANAKA | (5) | | | | |
| INVENTOR(S) | (3) | Hiromichi KAWASHIMA | | x box if co | ntinued on page 2 | | |
| the receipt and s assign(s) and tra | • | of which are hereby acknowledged nto: | d by the undersign | ed who at th | he request of, hereby sell(s), | | |
| INSERT | TOSH | HIBA LIGHTING & TECHNOLOG | SY CORPORATIO | N | | | |
| NAME(S) OF | 3-1, | Higashishinagawa 4-chome, S | Shinagawa-ku, To | kyo, Japan | | | |
| ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES) | | | | <u> </u> | | | |
| & ADDRESS(ES) | | | | | | | |
| | |) the entire right, title and interest for the Uniteduations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and | | | C. 100, in the invention and all applications | | |
| TITLE OF INVENTION | L L | A HIGH-PRESSURE MERCURY DISCHARGE LAMP AND LIGHTING APPRATUS USING THE LAMP | | | | | |
| NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and/or C | (A) ∑ (B) ☐ | ich the undersigned executed an even date herewith on in U.S. Appln. No. | | filed | | | |
| the said ASSIGNEE, fo shall hereinafter act or essential by ASSIGNEI | AND the uncorrits interest as a behalf of said AND the uncorritor to ASSIGNE signed hereby | lersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal ASSIGNEE; | al representatives; the unc te any papers for ASSIGN ion hereby transferred. | dersigned agree(s | s and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to s) that the attorney of record in said application ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed orther identification necessary or desirable for | | |
| INVE | NTOR(S) | | DATE SIGN | IED | WITNESSES | | |
| 1) | SATO | KO ISHIKAWA | 19/ Decemb | er/2000 | | | |
| | oko ISHI | | | | | | |
| 2) | ic HID | o TANAKA | 19. Dec | . 2.000 | | | |
| | iro TANA | AKA | 1, , , , | | | | |
| | | hi Hawashine | 19. Dec. | N 40 N N | | | |
| Name: Hiro | michi KA | WASHIMA | 11. Jac. | 1000. | | | |
| 1 TO: 10. | | | 19. Dec. | 2000 | | | |
| 4) <u>/4</u> Name: Hisa | NASKA | Yoshida HDA | <u> </u> | 2000 | | | |
| | 20111 1001 | | | | | | |
| 5) Namo: | | | | | | | |
| Name: | | | | | | | |

PAT-114 11/97

PATENT REEL: 011781 FRAME: 0816